

MACC 15 of 2011

Order dated 19.07.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

No show cause is filed by the petitioner.

OP no 2 has filed legal appearance.

One application is filed by the petitioner praying for disposal of the record.

However no one is present at the time of hearing.

None moves the record.

The said application is not in accordance with the proceedings of this day.

Fixing 20.09.25 for filing showcause by the petitioner.

Adl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009