

MACC 15 of 2011

Order Dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing show-cause filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner and OP No. 2 file appearance through Ld counsel.

The petitioner by filing show-cause has expressed the inability to take steps on previous occasion due to her illness. Such a conduct of the petitioner is unintentional and not an incident of willful negligence. Thus, the petitioner prays for condonation of her unintentional absence.

Considering the submission made by petitioner, it appears that the petitioner could not take steps on previous occasion when the record was called for hearing due to unintentional mistake. Thus, the unintentional lapses of the petitioner is condoned.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the show-cause filed by the petitioner is accepted.

The petitioner is allowed one last opportunity to adduce evidence on next date fixed.

To 16.03.2026 for PH.

Petitioner to bring witness on date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. -1, Alipurduar.
J.O. code - 01009.